|                                                                                        | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                              |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|
| CAMS No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) RD 7/7/00                                               | -04-2000 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings a ap V                                                                    | 1422922                                                            |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an                                            | iginal documents or copy thereof.                                  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):                                                          | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                        |
| Racal-Airtech Limited                                                                  | Name: Zaxus Limited                                                |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes XNo                         | Internal Address: Western Road  Bracknell, Berkshire               |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:                                                               | RG12 1RG ENGLAND                                                   |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger                                                                  | Street Address:                                                    |
| ☐ Security Agreement XX Change of Name                                                 |                                                                    |
| □ Other                                                                                | City:State:ZIP:                                                    |
| Execution Date:June_7, 2000                                                            | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes XXNo              |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):                                          |                                                                    |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application                        | n, the execution date of the application is:                       |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)                                                           | B. Patent No.(s)                                                   |
|                                                                                        | 4,890,323 5,371,796<br>5,323,465                                   |
| Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ♀\No                                                |                                                                    |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:              |
| Name: William A. Newton, Esq.                                                          | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00                                |
| Internal Address: The Racal Corporation                                                | ☐ Enclosed                                                         |
| Law Department - Suite A-100                                                           | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                        |
| Street Address: 1601 N. Harrison Parkway                                               | 8. Deposit account number:                                         |
|                                                                                        | 18-0008                                                            |
| Chy: Sunrise State: FL ZIP: 33323                                                      | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| 08/04/2000 DNGUYEN 00000013 180008 4890323 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE                       |                                                                    |
| William A. Newton Name of Person Signing                                               | Signature  Dete                                                    |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:                |                                                                    |



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company No. 2518805

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 7th June 2000

**RECORDED: 07/07/2000** 

EIRA WILSON

for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0309